Village of South Blooming Grove

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING Cont'd Public Hearing

Date: Weds., September 18, 2019

Time: 7:30 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of South Blooming Grove will hold a special meeting on Wednesday, September 18, 2019 at 7:30 p.m., at the South Blooming Grove Village Hall, located at 811 State Route 208, Monroe, New York 10950.

The special meeting will be held to continue the Public Hearing of the Planning Board's appeal of a decision of the Building Inspector dated April 2, 2019, concerning the measurement of building height in the Ridgeline Overlay District.

The Zoning Board of Appeals will also take action on any additional business that may come before the board.

Dated: August 21, 2019

By Order of the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of South Blooming Grove

Christine Bodeker Clerk to Boards